00/42

MARY ANN STILES RAYFORD H. TAYLOR ROBERT J. GRACE, JR. JOHN S. (JAKE) SMITH JOHN R. DARIN, II HELEN ALYSANDRATOS

DIANE M. ANTELL ERIKA L. BRENNEMAN \* TERI A. BUSSEY GARY G. CARPENTER JOHN E. HANKAL TAMELA W. IVEY CAROL C. KAMEL JAMES B. MCGEE, III LEESA L. POWELL OLIVER D. RAMOS FELICE D. RIVERS RENEE M. SMITH-HAMBLEY SUSAN STEAKLEY MATTHEW WAX STEPHEN B. WILSON

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

P.O. BOX 460 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 813-251-2880 FAX: 813-254-9073

P.O. BOX 1140 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 850-222-2229 FAX: 850-561-3642

P.O. BOX 2249 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 407-843-9900 FAX: 407-843-9808

P.O. BOX 294349 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33429 561-393-7600 FAX: 561-393-7038

P.O. BOX 310397 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33231 305-358-3556 FAX: 305-358-7210

Paralegals JENNIFER L. CHAPPELL GARY D. COE GLENDA STILES LUCONTRO NICHOLE L. RHOADES BRENDA L. SHOUPE

RHONDA J. WHITTAKER

CYNTHIA L. JAKEMAN

DANIEL J. WISER

of Counsel

200004613802--8

-09/27/01--01068--001 \*\*\*\*262.50 \*\*\*\*262.50

\*Member Georgia Bar

REPLY TO: TAMPA

September 21, 2001

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> WGL Investment Group, Ltd. Limited Partnership

> > **→** 1

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find for filing a Certificate of Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for Florida Limited Partnership, along with a check in the amount \$262.50. After filing, please send my certified copy.

Thank you for your time and attention to the above. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

STILES, TAYLOR & GRACE, P.A.

MAS/060/qdc/MAS CC: Barry Smith Mary Ann **S**tiles



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 2, 2001

MARY ANN STILES P.O. BOX 460 TAMPA, FL 33601

SUBJECT: WGL INVESTMENT GROUP, LTD.

Ref. Number: W01000022757

We have received your document for WGL INVESTMENT GROUP, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$262.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 201A00055303

SECRETARY OF STATE

# STILES, TAYLOR &; GRACE

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

CYNTHIA L. JAKEMAN of Counsel

JOHN S. (JAKE) SMITH
JOHN R. DARIN, II
HELEN ALYSANDRATOS
DIANE M. ANTELL
ERIKA L. BRENNEMAN \*
TERI A. BUSSEY
GARY G. CARPENTER
JOHN E. HANKAL
CAROL C. KAMEL
JAMES B. MCGEE, III
LEESA L. POWELL
TAMELA IVEY PERDUE
OLIVER D. RAMOS

FELICE D. RIVERS
RENEE M. SMITH-HAMBLEY
SUSAN STEAKLEY
MATTHEW WAY

STEPHEN B. WILSON DANIEL J. WISER

MARY ANN STILES

RAYFORD H. TAYLOR

ROBERT J. GRACE, JR.

P.O. BOX 460 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 813-251-2880 FAX: 813-254-9073

P.O. BOX 294349

**BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33429** 

561-393-7600

FAX: 561-393-7038

P.O. BOX 1140 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 850-222-2229 FAX: 850-561-3642

P.O. BOX 48190

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32247

904-636-7501

FAX: 904-636-7519

P.O. BOX 2249 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 407-843-9900 FAX: 407-843-9808

305-358-3556

FAX: 305-358-7210

P.O. BOX 310397 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33231

Paralegals
JENNIFER L. CHAPPELL
GARY D. COE
GLENDA STILES LUCONTRO
NICHOLE L. RHOADES
BRENDA L. SHOUPE
RHONDA J. WHITTAKER

REPLY TO: TAMPA

\*Member Georgia Bar ober 15, 2001

Division of Corporations ATTN: Tammi Cline Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: WGL INVESTMENT GROUP, LTD.

Dear Ms. Cline:

Pursuant to your October 2, 2001 letter, enclosed please find my consent to be listed as registered agent. Please file these documents to effectuate the limited partnership.

As to the \$262.50 check that you stated was sent back to us, it was not included within your letter. I checked my bank records and confirmed that the check was cashed. Enclosed please find a copy of my bank statement, which verifies same.

Thank you for your time and attention to the above. If you have any questions or need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

STILES, TAYLOR & GRACE, P.A.

Mary Ann Stiles

MAS/060/gdc Enclosures

cc: Mr. Barry Smith

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1.WGL INVESTMENT GROUP, LTD.		
(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such	n as "Limited", "Ltd.", or "Limited Pa	rtnership")
2.315 Plant Avenue, Tampa, Florid		
(Business address of Lim	ited Partnership)	
3.Mary Ann Stiles		_
(Name of Registered Agent fo	or Service of Process)	
4.315 Plant Avenue, Tampa, Florid		
(Florida street address for	Registered Agent)	
5 Se attached		
(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designatio	n as Registered Agent for Service of I	Process)
6315 Plant Avenue, Tampa, Florid	la 33606	
(Mailing Address of the Li		
7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partners	thin is to be dissolved is:	01/01/10
8. Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street address:	<u> </u>
Barry Smith	315 Plant Avenue	e
	Tampa, Florida	33606
Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we	e) have read the foregoing and	know the
contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are		
Signed this20 <sup>th</sup> day of _September		2001
Signature of all general partners:		CR o
Concrat Partner	General Partner	FIL 1787 1787
		F C
General Partner	General Partner	ALS A
General Partner	General Partner	

#### CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, MARY ANN STILES, whose address is: 315 Plant Avenue, Tampa, FL 33606, does hereby consent to appointment as Registered Agent of WGL INVESTMENT GROUP, LTD.

MARY AMN STILES

Registered Agent

O OCT 22 PM 5: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the	general partners of
WGL INVESTMENT GROUP, L	TD.
a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:	•
The amount of capital contributions to	
The total amount contributed and antic totals \$\frac{25,000.00}{}.	ipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time
Signed this	ember , 2001 .
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT	
Under the penalties of perjury I (we) decontents thereof and that the facts state	eclare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the d herein are true and correct.
BSP	
General Partner	General Partner  SECRE ALLA
General Partner	General Partner
General Partner	General Partner